First Life Insurance Company Limited 1999

Unaudited Financial Results

Six Months Ended June 30, 1999

Turnover

Group Profit before Tax
Taxation

Net Profit

Average Issued Capital
number of $1.00 stock units

Earnings per Stock Unit
on average stock units outstanding

Six Months
Ended

June 30,1999
$'000

685,961

107,501

(11,560)
95,941
000's

300,000

$0.32

Six Months
Ended

June 30,1999
$'000

607,555

102,599

_(8,739)
93,860
000's

300,000

$0.31

Three Months
Ended

March 31,1999
$'000

335,600
53,338
_(6,967)
46,371
000's

300,000

$0.15
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